• 30.0% of the purchase consideration or RM375m to be paid in cash

• the RM875m or 70% balance to be paid via 350m new shares at RM2.50 apiece,
which is the 5-day volume weighted average price of Latexx shares before 17 May.

 Figure 1:  Latexx’s key events since Jan 2011

Closing 1 day

Date (2011) Price Change Key events and material announcements

27-Jan 2.80 8.5% Edge Financial Daily writes an article entitled "Latexx to be privatised?"

28-Jan n/a n/a Trading of shares are suspended until 5.00 p.m. on 31 Jan 2011

31-Jan n/a n/a Navis proposes to acquire Latexx's glove business for RM852.03m

1-Feb n/a n/a Latexx responds to Bursa query (Federal Territory day)

2-Feb 2.90 3.6% Latexx's shares resume trading for first time since proposal announced

31-Mar 2.75 0.7% Navis completes due-d and exclusivity period extended to 15 May 2011

16-May 2.40 -9.8% Proposal aborted as parties could not agree on definitive terms

18-May-11 2.51 4.6% Receives a merger proposal from YTY Industries Sdn Bhd

8-Jun-11 2.27 2.3% Latexx and YTY agree to merge their glovemaking businesses

 Source: Company, CIMB Research

[  2  ]

 Figure 2:  Proforma side-by-side comparison

31-Mar-11 YTY Latexx Adj (1) Merged Co.

Revenue (RMm) 580.1   465.9   -   1,046.0

EBIT (RMm) 148.9   82.4   -   231.2

EBIT margin (%) 25.7% 17.7% -   22.1%

EBITDA (RMm) 177.7   93.2   -   270.9

EBITDA margin (%) 30.6% 20.0% -   25.9%

Net profit (RMm) 120.4   62.4   (18.8)   164.0

FD EPS (sen) -   22.7   -   26.2

EPS accretion/(dilution) 15.8%

Gloves (bn pieces) 8.2   8.0   -   16.2

Total assets (RMm) 429.4   411.9   356.3   1,197.5

Net assets (RMm) 233.7   249.2   -   482.8

Net debt (RMm) 85.6   (19.2)   356.3   422.6

Cash balance (RMm) 16.7   59.4   356.3   432.4

Net gearing (%) 36.6% net cash -   87.5%

Net debt / EBITDA (x) 0.48   net cash -   1.56

RD ordinary shares (m) 350   275   -   625

 Source: Company, CIMB Research

1. Assume RM375m financed by external borrowings at a 5% cost of funds

 Merger terms. Latexx will be allowed to undertake due diligence of YTY subject to
prior mutual agreement on the scope and duration of the due diligence. The
acceptance of the offer is subject to, among others:

• execution of the SPA within 45 days from the acceptance of the offer

• Latexx shareholders’ approval of exemption for YTY from mandatory general offer
obligations as a result of receiving new Latexx shares

• all conditions met within six months (or mutually agreed extended period) from date